4-19.11

04-21	1-2006		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	23699 cuments or the new address(es) below:		
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Schutt Manufacturing Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Schutt Athletic Sales Company Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 1200 East Union Avenue Z City: Litchfield		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Illinois			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No			
Nature of conveyance:     Execution Date(s)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>62056</u>		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association Citizenship		
	General Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Other - Corrective Cover Sheet to Correct Recordation of	☐ Corporation-State Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment. State of incorporation of Assignee SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES CORPORATION was incorrectly listed as Illinois	Other Citizenship		
on the coversheets recorded at Reel 1650 Frame 0681 as well as Reel 1696 Frame 0403. Please correct the recordation by changing	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
the Assignee's state of incorporation to Delaware, as reflected in the actual assignment document.	representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See attached schedule)		
	Additional number(s) attached ⊠ Yes ☐ No		
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11		
Internal/Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60610</u>	a Credit Card   ast 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (312)321-4200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>(312)321-4299</u> Email Address: officeactions@bankshefer.com	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Authorized User Name Rochelle Claerbaut		
9. Signature. Apr	il 13, 2006		
Signature Rochelle Claerbaut Tota	Date at number of pages including cover		
	et, attachments, and document: 13		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0578

## **Schedule of Trademarks**

MARK	FREG. NO.
ARMORGUARD	1,814,485
FULL-CAGE	993,757
SWING-A-WAY	813,885
SUPER-PRO	907,905
SCHUTT SPORTS	1,883,675
GROUP	
S SCHUTT & Design	1,374,032
S design	1,368,663
RIGIDBILT	1,152,133
PREP	1,924,733
BULLY	1,924,734
GOLD POINT	1,932,194

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0579

TRADEMARKS ONLY CORP MANUFACTURING COMPANY  1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY  1. Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Illinois  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  Assignment Change of X Other  100644969  Attached:  100644969  Or copy thereofs 0.3 1998  Trademarks:  Schutt and Trademarks:  Schutt and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest RECEIPT & CTING. DI  Individual (s) Schutt Athletic Schutt Athletic States City:  Litchfield  Illinois 62056  Entity:  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Illinois  Other  Citizenship  If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	/.1	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY  SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY  Entity:  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Illinois  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  J. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest RECEIPT A-CTING. DI  Name: Internal Address: SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COI  Street Address: 1200 East Union Avenue  City: Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Illinois  Other  Other  Citizenship  If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	/.1	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY  SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY  Entity:  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Illinois  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  J. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest RECEIPT & CTING. DI  Name:  Internal Address:  SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COI  Street Address:  Litchfield  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Illinois  Other  Other  Citizenship  If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	/.1	
SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY    Name: Internal Address: SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES CONTINUED Internal Address: 1200 East Union Avenue (ity: Litchfield Illinois 62056 Entity: Individual(s)		
Entity:  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Illinois  X Corporation-State  Illinois  Individual(s)  Association  Individual(s)  Indiv		
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Illinois  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  The property of the interest conveyed:  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Illinois  Other  Citizenship  If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
General Partnership    Corporation-State		
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:    Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:		
representative designation is attached:		
Name yes no		
Security Agreement Date of execution of attached document Corrective Assignment  Merger Oct. 16, 1997 (The attached document must not be an assignment) Additional name(s) and addresses attached:  yes	no	
COTTCCTVC MODIGIMENT		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional sheet attached? X yes no		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See attached schedule		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione 7. X The \$ 290.00 filing fee is enclosed. P.O. Box: P.O. Box 10395		
City: Chicago State/Zip: Illinois 60610  8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this page attached)	·	
9. x Please charge any deficiencies in fees or cr any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-19		
727/1998 VERDIN 00000163 1814485 FC:481 40.00 BP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:482 250.00 BP		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
John J. Letts	ny I	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of person signing	ny 2007	
Total number of pages comprising coversheet:	my 348	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0580

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor shown on the attached list.

WHEREAS, SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, desires to acquire said trademark and the registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to SCHUTT ATHLETIC SALES COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the registrations therefor with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

	SCHUTT MANUFACTURING COMPANY
	By: Candy Schaes
•	Title: asi Se valai
STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY ) SS	
-4	

On this Land day of October, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, personally personally known to me and know to me to be the person whose appeared ANDY SCHARF name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who stated to me that he was the ASST. Sectement of Schutt Manufacturing Company, that he had been duly authorized by the Board of Directors of said corporation to execute the foregoing instrument under said authority.

10162202.K1

S

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDRA F. KERN Notary Public, State of Illinois

TRADEMARK REEL: 003335 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 04/19/2006